
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

Asfordby Parish Council Current Year Account Report by Prod Code

ASFORDBY PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Council Meeting May 2023

END OF YEAR 
FINANCIAL REPORT TO COUNCIL

INCLUDING APPROVED BUDGET & PRECEPT FOR 2023 / 2024

THIS IS A WORKING DOCUMENT, PRODUCED SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING  A PRESENTABLE OVERVIEW OF PARISH 
CAPITAL & GENERAL EXPENDITURE DURING THE 2022 /2023 FINANCIAL YEAR, AND  FOR PRESENTATION TO COUNCIL MEMBERS. 
THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDES THE  FOURTH QUATER (E.O.Y). FINANCIAL OVERVIEW AND SHOWS THE VIREMENTS FROM RESERVE 
APPROVED BY COUNCIL  TO MEET UN BUDGETED FOR ESSENTIAL VITAL WORKS  IDENTIFYED AS BEING NECESSARY  TO MAINTAIN 
THE INTEGRITY OF THE PARISH HALL, AND TO MEET OTHER LEGAL OBLIGATIONS . IT IS PRODUCED MANUALLY AS A WORKING 
DOCUMENT ONLY, AND IMUST NOT BE CONSIDERED AS  A SUBSTITUTE FOR THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY THE 
PARISHES RIALTAS ACCOUNTANCY SYSTEM  SUBMITTED FOR AUDIT.

Document  issue date  5th May 2023 amended 31 st May Author RdB
For Presentation  to members



37
3839

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

30th Sept 30th Dec 31st Mar

ACTUAL 
INCOME 
2021/22

EXPECTED 
INCOME 
2022/23

Income to 
date         
P 6

Income to 
date P9

Actual Full 
Year

EXPECTED 
INCOME 
2023/24

1000 Allotment RentalRental 318 500 111 111 0 750
1020 Grants Received 7000 0 2600 2600 2600 0
1040 Rental Income 925 1500 5162 8,865 10324 12,000
1076 Precept 114532 116850 58425 116,850 116850 118,933
1090 Interest Received 528 0 359 614 1,519 400
1095 Photocopier - Income 0 0 0 3 3 0
1200 Burial Fees Ashes 3819 3747 158 142 142 3,500
1205 Interment Ashes Fees 3436 7000 2200 2,640 3040 4,500
1210 Plot Purchase 3158 3158 1800 3,000 3000 3,600
1215 Memorial Fees 1095 1095 1147 1897 2345 2,300
1305 Wayleave 23 0 0 122 0 0

17,000 13,537 19,994 22,973 27,050
114,532 116850 58,425 116,850 116,850
134834 133,850 71,962 136,844 139,823

171,132
144,082

Actual Spend

Add to Reserve

Surplus Value £45,638.00
2023/24 Budget support £25,149

Total Spend inc Projects
£20,489.00

                                                  
Calculation uses £25,149 from 2022 
/23 underspend to reduce 2023 /24 
tax demand on Parish by 21%.

Forecast Budget

Forecast income 133,850
139,823   Plus 4.46%
133,850

Est self income + 17.74% 

Estimated total Budget
Estimated shortfall

94,185    Minus 29.64%

Expenditure 2022 /23

Self income
Known income precept

TOTAL SPEND vs INCOME & BUDGET

Actual Income

Detailed Income & Expenditure by Account 
Actual Total 2021/2022 (Covid Lock downYear) 2023 2024Calculations

PROJECTED TOTAL INCOME



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

Budget 
2022/23

year to 
date P6

Year to 
date P9

Actual Full 
Year

Proposed 
Budget 

2023/24
4000 Salaries 11260 48000 8394 14,563 20,624 65,500
4005 Employee Tax & NI 2078 9400 1395 2,611 3,618 10,662
4050 Councillor Training 45 600 0 0 0 1,000
4052 Staff Training 0 1500 200 200 245 5,000
4053 Membership Fees 0 500 0 0 0 500
4055 Travel Expenses 0 500 149 207 256 500
4060 Personnel Equipment 0 750 0 0 0 750
4065 Payroll Services 396 300 253 365 488 600
4070 Computer Maint/Supplies 2986 2500 1565 2360 3,514 3,000
4072 Website and Software 1255 1000 550 550 1,245 1,000
4075 Photocopier 772 1000 396 620 837 800
4080 Telephone/Internet Charges 721 1000 408 623 822 1,000
4085 Stationery 220 500 213 365 532 500
4086 Leaflet/letter distribution 33 500 3 3 16 500
4088 Equipment 0 500 0 513 513 500
4090 Audit Charges 910 1500 3375 3375 3635 2,000
4097 Professional fees 3160 1000 680 1,580 2,200 1,500
4100 Insurance 2265 2500 2952 2952 3041 3,500
4105 Subscriptions 722 500 662 662 662 750
4110 Chairman's Allowance 0 500 0 0 0 500
4115 Bank Charges 30 0 72 117 198 0
4125 H R Consultancy 350 1500 0 0 537 1,000
4170 Neighbourhood Planning 5887 0 0 0 0 TBA
4250 Street Lighting 10 350 0 0 162 350
4260 Asfordby in Bloom 0 250 257 257 257 500
4265 Dog waste bags 50 100 51 51 1,351 150
4266 Refuse collection 940 950 0 204 694 950
4267 Rubbish bin emptying MBC new code 6,000

Sub total 77700 21575 32,178 45,447 109,012

LARALC and NALC ARE INCREASING 
FEES>

COVID YEAR EXPLANATION

Expect Full year Administrator + 
Staff Recruitment = + 25552 +53%
Councillor & staff Training + 400 0 
= + 200%

MAINTAINENCE and UPGRADES

Loaded last year because of 
complaint from village triggered high 

Insurance is set to increase x 50 

New commitment with Biffa in 
line with MBC



108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

4300 Christmas Tree 17 1000 0 114 114 1,000
4305 Summer fait / community activity 0 5000 0 415 768 5,000
4310 Charity events 0 1000 809 809 809 1,500
4350

5239
18000 6740 12652 14505

18,000
4351 Cleaning Services 330 1000 135 230 316 500
4352 Window cleaning 180 300 70 140 210 300
4353 0 750
4355 Water inc allotment 2303 2150 944 1537 1402 2,000
4360 0 2000 0 0 0 2,000
4400 10994 12000 7574 10961 15,503 15,000
4401 0 2500 0 2742 2,742 2,000
4405 Rental Fees 175 250 0 0 0 0
4410 450 0 3162 3162 5,075 2,500
4425 Misc. Upkeep 0 500 96 271 271 500
4430 0 1000 0 0 292 1,000
4440 Riverside Walk Development 1860 0 0 0 0 0
4450 Church Clock 100 100 100 100 100 120
4500 NNDR 146 250 146 146 146 250
4505 Gas 2892 5000 1683 2225 4872 5,000
4510 Electricity 1425 3000 453 805 1187 3,000
4515 Cleaning Supplies 111 500 108 106 377 500
4520 Licence Fees 0 200 0 0 200
4555 CCTV repairs and maintenance 0 1000 0 49 49 2,000

26222 56750 22020 36464 48,738 63,120

60312 134,450 43595 68642 94,185

COVID YEAR

WORKS IN PROGRESS FOLLOWING THE APPLICATION OF  APPROVED VIREMENTS FOR 

Continued Budget & expenditure 2022/23

Royal Coronation Planning for 
parish £6.5K contribution for 

CapitalExpenditure unplanned
Mowing All

Sub total

TOTAL ALL

Year to 
date P9

Budget this 
year

year to 
date P6

Actual full 
year

Tree Work Unplanned

Street Furniture maintainence

Pla / sporty Equipment Repair

Bus Shelter Washing New Addition Bus shelter Washing

Increased labour and fuel costs

Repairs & Maint inc Hall £6k 
/Allotments £2.5k/Church£500 
Cem £3K/Recrea£3k/office£3k

Provisional

Fuel Costs Gas
Electricity Cost 

ProposedB
udget 

2023/24

172,132



142
143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

5010/318 Actual
4560/316 Jubilee Park Reinstatement proj Actual ex res
4565/316 Valley play area replacement  fencing Est ex res
4570/316 Est ex res
4575/317 Quotation ex res
4580/316 Est ex res
4585/316              

40,962
60,450

New Bus shelter & Refurbishment Project

Virement Spend

EXPLANATION

316     Parish hall rear staff cloakroom £100,000,00

RESERVE VALUE

Move £40,962.00 to fund. Lines }157/158/159/161/162 leaving a balance of 
£50,038

Budgeted Expendature
Virement Spend
Virement Spend

  PROJECT EXPENDITURE

Outside Adult Gym

 EST Net

12,800
19,488

317      HOBY ROAD CEMETERY £150,000.00

£100,000,00

Non Virement Spend for Professional Services line{160. £48,000 leaving a 
balance of  £102,000.00

WORKS IN PROGRESS FOLLOWING THE APPLICATION OF  APPROVED VIREMENTS FOR 
THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM RESERVES   FISCAL YEAR 2022 / 2023             

Virement Value

Glendon Pk Child safety concern. 

4,136
10,396.00

tbcCemetery Project Profesional Service
630

13,000Parish Hall Damp Project

Virement Spend

Virement Spend

Budgeted Expendature

318     External adult gym and all weather access  
pathway

Approved Virements to fund essential worksReserve  Funds

£19,488  Line 156{ spent on instalation of adult exercise equipment. Balance in 
reserve to provide for an all weather circular footpathexercise circuit

£411.70 Youth Provision

Parish Hall  Roof repair

Parish Hall Professional structure Survey

NEW WORKS ADOPTED BY COUNCIL  IN YEAR

311      ASFORDBY YOUTH

                              

Total  spend from Reserves

Replacing All Small Rubbish Bins with Large

Repair old bus shelters

Est 20Needed x £400 =£8k + 
Under investigation

FUTURE PROJECTS

Alotment Improvement plan



178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203
204
205
206
207

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

SUMMARY OF RESERVES CARIED FORWARD AND INCOME & EXPENDITURE OVERVIEW  2022 /2023

Parish High Priority

 Summary of all Income &Expendature Gen & Reserve budgets                  
2023 / 2024

INCOME REPORT PAGE 1

Generated by Parish

£

£22,973
Precept £116,850

£139,823

45,457

48,738

Earmarked Reserves Carried Forward

New: Project : Hall Windows New Project to be approved

NOTES

Reserve Fund Parish Hall staff and visitor Facilities
£50,038            new 

total £70,477

Reserve Fund Hoby Road Cemetery Development £150,000

External Adult Gym and All weather access Pathway £80,512

Add £20,439.00 underspend from 2023 budget see line 
70 above.

No Change Funds adequate for  current project.

No Change Funds adequate for project.                                                          

Project Defered in current climate

 IMPORT

£154,645
 Expenditure Report Detail Page 2

 Expenditure Report Detail Page 3

EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGES 2 &3
Total expendature  

Essential Refurbishment to hall structure and other Parish 
Priority Projects

60,450

Total income 


