

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R
37			Detailed Income & Expenditure by Account															
38	Actual	Actual Total 2021/2022 (Covid Lock downYear)						30th Sept 30th Dec 31st Mar								2023 2024	Calculation	s
42					ACTUAL INCOME 2021/22		EXPECTED INCOME 2022/23		Income to date		Income to date P9	A	Actual Full Year		EXPECTED INCOME 2023/24			
42							2022/23		PO					-	2023/24			
44	1000	Allotment I	Rental		318		500		111		111		0		750			
45	1020	Grants Rec	eived		7000	-	0		2600		2600		2600		0			
46		Rental Inco			925	-	1500		5162		8,865		10324		12,000			
47	1076	Precept			114532		116850		58425		116,850		116850		118,933			
48		Interest Re	ceived		528		0		359		614		1,519		400	Calculation	uses £25,149	9 from 2022
49	1095	Photocopie	r - Income		0		0		0		3		3		0		pend to redu	
50	1200	Burial Fees	Ashes		3819		3747		158		142		142		3,500	tax demand	d on Parish b	y 21%.
51	1205	Interment A	Ashes Fees		3436		7000		2200		2,640		3040		4,500			
52	1210	Plot Purcha	ise		3158		3158		1800		3,000		3000		3,600			
53	1215	Memorial F	ees		1095		1095		1147		1897		2345		2,300			
54	1305	Wayleave			23		0		0		122		0		0			
55																		
56																		
57																		
58	Self income	<u> </u>					17,000		13,537	19,994 22,973				27,050	Est se	If income +	17.74%	
59	Known inco	me precep	t		114,532		116850		58,425		116,850		116,850					
60	PROJECTED	TOTAL INC	OME		134834		133,850		71,962		136,844		139,823					
61															171,132	Estir	nated total	Budget
62															144,082	Es	timated sho	ortfall
63							TOTAL SPEND vs INCOME & BUDGET											
64				1			Foreca			_	,850							
65							Actua				,823 Plus	4.46	6%					
66							Foreca				,850							
67	I						Actu			94,1	185 Minu							
68							Surp				£45,63							
69							2023/24 B		• • •		£25,:							
70							Add t			£20,489.00								
71							Total Spend inc Projects											
72																		
73									Expenditu	re 20)22 /23							

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R
74		(COVID YEAI	R			Budget 2022/23	'	ear to ate P6		Year to date P9		Actual Full Year		Proposed Budget 2023/24	E	XPLANATIO	ON
75		Salaries			48000		8394		14,563		20,624		65,500		•	inistrator +		
76		Employee Tax & NI 2078					9400		1395		2,611		3,618		10,662			25552 +53%
77		Councillor			45		600		0		0		0		1,000		& staff Tra	ining + 400 0
78		Staff Traini			0		1500		200		200		245		5,000	= + 200%		
79		Membersh	•		0		500		0		0		0		500	LARALC an		INCREASING
80		Travel Expe			0		500		149		207		256		500		FEES>	
81		Personnel E	· · ·		0		750		0		0		0		750			
82		Payroll Serv			396	-	300		253		365		488		600			
83		•	Maint/Supp		2986		2500		1565		2360		3,514		3,000	MAINTAI	NENCE and	UPGRADES
84			nd Software		1255		1000		550		550		1,245		1,000			
85		Photocopie			772		1000		396		620		837		800			
86		•	/Internet Ch	narges	721		1000		408		623		822		1,000			
87		Stationery			220	-	500		213		365		532		500			
88			ter distribut	ion	33		500		3		3		16		500			
89		Equipment			0	-	500		0		513		513		500			
90		Audit Charg			910		1500		3375		3375		3635		2,000	complaint f	rom village	triggered high
91		Professiona	al fees		3160		1000		680		1,580		2,200		1,500			
92		Insurance			2265		2500		2952		2952		3041		3,500	Insurance	is set to ir	ncrease x 50
93		Subscriptio			722		500		662		662		662		750			
94		Chairman's			0	_	500		0		0		0		500			
95		Bank Charg			30		0		72		117		198		0			
96		H R Consult	•		350	-	1500		0		0		537		1,000			
97			hood Planni	ing	5887		0		0		0		0		TBA			
98		Street Light			10		350		0		0		162		350			
99		Asfordby in			0	-	250		257		257		257		500			
100		Dog waste			50		100		51		51		1,351		150			
101		Refuse coll			940		950		0		204		694		950			
102	4267	Rubbish bi	n emptying	MBC	new code										6,000			vith Biffa in
103																I	ine with M	IBC
104	Sub total						77700		21575		32,178		45,447		109,012			
105																		
106																		
107																		

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R
108							Continued Budget & expenditure 20					022	2/23					
109			COVID YEAR	R			Budget this		year to		Year to		Actual full		ProposedB			
110							_		date P6		date P9				udget			
111							year						year		2023/24			
112	4300	Christmas ⁻	Tree		17		1000		0		114		114		1,000			
113	4305	Summer fa	it / commu	nity activity	0		5000		0		415		768		5,000	Royal Co	ronation Pla	anning for
114	4310	Charity eve	ents		0		1000		809		809		809		1,500	parish £6	5.5K contrib	oution for
	4350	Repairs	& Maint inc	Hall £6k														
		/Allotmer	nts £2.5k/Ch	nurch£500			18000		6740		12652		14505					
115		Cem £3K/	/Recrea£3k,	office£3k	5239										18,000			
116	4351	Cleaning Se	ervices		330		1000		135		230		316		500			
117	4352	Window cle	eaning		180		300		70		140		210		300			
118	4353	Bus Shelte	r Washing										0		750	New Addit	ion Bus shel	ter Washing
119	4355	Water	inc allotme	ent	2303		2150		944		1537		1402		2,000			
120	4360	CapitalEx	penditure u	inplanned	0		2000		0		0		0		2,000			
121	4400	Mowing Al	I		10994		12000		7574		10961		15,503		15,000	Increased	labour and	I fuel costs
122	4401	Tree Work	Unplanned		0		2500		0		2742		2,742		2,000			
123	4405	Rental Fees	S		175		250		0		0		0		0			
124	4410	Pla / sporty	y Equipmen	t Repair	450		0		3162		3162		5,075		2,500		Provisiona	
125	4425	Misc. Upke	ер		0		500		96		271		271		500			
126	4430	Street Furn	niture maint	ainence	0		1000		0		0		292		1,000			
127	4440	Riverside V	Valk Develo	pment	1860		0		0		0		0		0			
128	4450	Church Clo	ck		100		100		100		100		100		120			
129	4500	NNDR			146		250		146		146		146		250			
130	4505	Gas			2892		5000		1683		2225		4872		5,000	F	uel Costs G	as
131	4510	Electricity			1425		3000		453		805		1187		3,000	El	ectricity Co	st
132	4515	Cleaning Su	upplies		111		500		108		106		377		500			
133	4520	Licence Fee	es		0		200		0				0		200			
134	4555	CCTV repai	rs and main	tenance	0		1000		0		49		49		2,000			
135																		
136																		
137	Sub	total			26222		56750		22020		36464		48,738		63,120			
138																		<u> </u>
139	TOTA	L ALL			60312		134,450		43595		68642		94,185		172,132			
140																		
141				WORKS I	N PROGRE	ESS I	FOLLOWIN	G TI	HE APPLICA	ATI	ON OF API	PR	OVED VIR	EM	ENTS FOR			

	Α		В	C	D	E	T F T	G	Тн	<u> </u>		K	TLI	M	TNI	0	ТР	T Q	R	
142						THE TRAN	ISFFR		S FR	OM RESE	RVF	FISCAL	YFΔ		/ 2023					
143					-		OI LIV	01 10112		OW RESE		1136/12		. 2022	, 2020					
144		Reserve Funds				RESEF	RVE \	/ALUE		Approved Virements to fund essential works										
145																				
146	311	ASFO	ORDBY YOU	JTH				£	411.7	0		Youth Provision								
147 148	316 Parish hall rear staff cloakroom				£10	00,000	0,000,00		Move £4	40,96	52.00 to f	und. Line	es }157/15 £50,03		/162 leaving a	balance of				
149	317 HOBY ROAD CEMETERY					£150,000.00				Non Virement Spend for Professional Services line{160. £48,000 leaving a										
150	240 -											balance of		•		-l-4' f			. Dalamaa !	
$\overline{}$	318 External adult gym and all weather access pathway						£100,000,00			£19,488 Line 156{ spent on instalation of adult exercise equipment. Balance in reserve to provide for an all weather circular footpathexercise circuit										
153																				
154		NEW	/ WORKS AD	OPTED BY C	OUNCIL IN	/EAR				PRO	DJECT	EXPENDIT	TURI	E	E:	ST Net		EXPLANATIO	N	
155																				
156	5010/	318	Outside Ad	ult Gym						Actual					19,488 Budgeted Expendature					
157	4560/316 Jubilee Park Reinstatement proj								Actual		ex res			12,800 Virement Spend						
158	4565/	316	Valley play	area repla	cement fer	ncing				Est		ex res			4,136 Virement Spend					
159	9 4570/316 Parish Hall Roof repair							Est		ex res			10,396.00 Virement Spend							
160	4575/	317	Cemetery F	Project Prof	fesional Ser	vice				Quotation	1	ex res	tbc Budgeted Expendature					dature		
161	4580/	316	Parish Hall	Profession	al structure	Survey				Est		ex res 630 Virement Spen					end			
162	4585/	316	Parish Hall	Damp Proj	ect										1	3,000		Virement Spe	end	
163																				
164										Viren	nent	Value				40,962				
165									fron	m Reserves 60,450										
166																				
167																				
168																				
169			ELIT	URE PROJE	CTS															
170			FUI	OKE PROJE	:013															
171	Alotme	nt In	nprovemen	t plan																
172	72 Replacing All Small Rubbish Bins with Large					E:	st 20Need	led x	£400 =£8k	+										
173	73 New Bus shelter & Refurbishment Project					U	Jnder investigation													
174	174 Glendon Pk Child safety concern.																			
			ous shelters	•		1														
176	•																			
177																				

	A B C D E F	G H I J	K L M N O P Q R								
178											
179	SUMMARY OF RESERVES CARIED FORWARD AND INCOME & EXPENDITURE OVERVIEW 2022 /2023										
180											
181	Earmarked Reserves Carried Forward	Parish High Priority	IMPORT								
182 183	Reserve Fund Hoby Road Cemetery Development	£150,000	No Change Funds adequate for current project.								
184 185	Reserve Fund Parish Hall staff and visitor Facilities	£50,038 new total £70,477	Add £20,439.00 underspend from 2023 budget see line 70 above.								
186 187	External Adult Gym and All weather access Pathway	£80,512	No Change Funds adequate for project. Project Defered in current climate								
188 189	New: Project : Hall Windows		New Project to be approved								
190											
191											
192	Summary of all Income & Expendature Gen	& Reserve budgets	NOTES								
193	2023 / 2024										
194	INCOME REPORT PAGE 1	£									
195	Total income	£139,823									
196	Generated by Parish	£22,973									
197	Precept	£116,850									
198	EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGES 2 &3										
199	Total expendature	£154,645									
200	Expenditure Report Detail Page 2	45,457									
201	Expenditure Report Detail Page 3	48,738									
202 203	Essential Refurbishment to hall structure and other Parish Priority Projects	60,450									
204											
205											
206 207											
207											